Oil Filter Unit
OF 100
The problem
The problem is known. When on-load tap-changers are operated in
power transformers, the switching oil takes on water. With OILTAP®
on-load tap-changers, arcing also causes contamination. This can be
extremely harmful to the reliability of tap-changer and transformer.

For notes and recommendations, please see the technical data of the
individual types of tap-changers.
Type Designations
Type Designation Description
OF 100 DC Oil filter unit with control unit in the
motor drive unit and combination filter
OF 100 DP Oil filter unit with control unit in the
motor drive unit and paper filter
OF 100 D Control unit for oil filter unit without
pump and without filter unit
OF 100 SC Oil filter unit with separate control
cabinet and combination filter
OF 100 SP Oil filter unit with separate control
cabinet and paper filter
OF 100 S Control unit for oil filter unit in
separate control cabinet without pump
and without filter unit
OF 100 NC Oil filter unit with combination filter,
without control unit
OF 100 NP Oil filter unit with paper filter,
without control unit
Delivery Designs
Design Thermoswitch Control Unit
with without integrated in motor drive ED separate control cabinet
Standard design • •
Special design • •
Technical data
Pump motor Power 1.1 kW
(standard) Voltage 3 AC 230 / 400 V (further voltages on request)
Rated current 4.5 / 2.6 A
Frequency 50-60 Hz
Synchronous speed 3000 1/min (50 Hz), 3600 1/min (60 Hz)
Feed pump centrifugal pump
feed volume approx. 65 l/min (35 l/min) at a counter pressure of 0.5 bar (3.5 bar)
©Maschinenfabrik Reinhausen GmbH
Falkensteinstrasse 8
93059 Regensburg, Germany
Phone (+49) 9 41/40 90-0
Fax (+49) 9 41/40 90-1 11